Martin Pittuck CEng, FGS, MIMMM SRK Consulting (Sweden) AB C/O Bright Norr AB Storgatan 31C Skellefteå, Sweden 931 32

CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

Re: A NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Storø Project, Greenland (the "Technical Report")

I, Martin Pittuck CEng, FGS, MIMMM, consent to the public filing of the Technical Report titled "A NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Storø Project, Greenland" dated March 12, 2021 with a mineral resource statement effective date of October 4, 2016 by Cryptologic Corp. (the "**Company**").

I also consent to any extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report in the information circular of the Company dated March 12, 2021 (the "Circular").

I certify that I have read the Circular and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report.

Dated as of this 22nd day of March, 2021.

"Martin Pittuck" [signed and sealed]

Martin Pittuck CEng, FGS, MIMMM